Contactors, Overloads
and Manual Motor Starters
Mini-Contactors and Overloads
 • Up to 20 Amps or 7.5HP
Midi-Contactors and Overloads
 • Up to 160 Amps or 75HP
Power-Contactors and Overloads
 • Up to 900 Amps or 600HP

starter, direct adaptor bridge and
mini-contactor
Ordering Guide
 CGMS CGMC CGMF CGMP
 Screw Clamp Cage Clamp Fast-on
Solder Pin
 Connection Connection Connection Connection
Solder pins extend from the back for PCB mounting/electrical connection
 Reversing Starter
Starter
 Contactor with Overload Contactor with Overload
4 5To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Separate Mounting
for DIN Rail  AZ-12H
Available Ranges
0.1 – 0.16A
9 – 13A
See page 4 for all ranges
!  CGMS Mini-Contactor
@  AX-2MS 2-pole Front Mount Auxiliary Contact Unit
#  AX-4MS 4-pole Front Mount Auxiliary Contact Unit
$  AX-1MS 1-pole Side Mount Auxiliary Contact Unit
%  AS-12M Surge Absorber Unit
^  CGT-12M Overload Relay
&  AR-12MW Reversing Interlock Kit
 (Contactors not included)
Mini-Contactors and Overloads
 Accessories
6 7To instantly view a data sheet and specify products, visit www.GavazziOnline.com Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Midi-Contactors and Overloads
The Complete Solution
      for Applications
          up to 140 Amps...
TRIP
on
release
off
F !
!
@
#
%
^
&
$
$
Midi-Contactors and Overloads
General
• Four frame sizes
• Motor ratings of each frame size:
 Up to 20, 30, 60 or 75HP
• Resistive rating
  Up to 40, 60, 100, 160A
• AC or DC coil voltage
• Two connection types:
 Screw terminal connections are

midi-contactor
• Capacitor unit
Ordering Guide
–
Mini-Contactor     Overload
CGM S 9 A 120 10 CGT 12 M 0.16A
Magnetic 3-Pole Application and  Amperage Size Coil Type Coil Voltage Built-in Auxiliary  Bimetallic  Amperage Size Type Setting Ranges
Mini-Contactor Terminal Style    Contact  Mini-Overload   (Use upper limit
     Combination    in part number)
 Non-Reversing 6 - 6A A - AC Coil 24 - 24V 10 - 1 NO   12 - Up to 12A M - Mini 0.1 ~ 0.16A
 S - Screw (std.) 9 - 9A D - DC Coil 120 - 120V 01 - 1 NC     0.16 ~ 0.25A
 F - Fast On 12 - 12A       0.25 ~ 0.4A
 C - Cage Clamp        0.4 ~ 0.63A
 P - Solder Pin   480 - 480V     0.63 ~ 1A
 Reversing Type        1 ~ 1.6A
 U- Screw (standard)    See data sheet       1.6 ~ 2.5A
 CU - Cage Clamp   for full o�ering     2.5 ~ 4A
 FU - Fast On        4 ~ 6A
 PU - Solder Pin        5 ~ 8A
         6 ~ 9A
         7 ~ 10A
         9 ~ 13A
Midi-Contactor       Overload
CC 9  S A 120   GT 32  S 0.16A
Magnetic 3-pole Amperage Size Type Terminal Type Coil  Type Coil Voltage AC Coil  Auxiliary Bimetallic Frame Size Class Terminal Type Setting Ranges
Midi -Contactor       Frequency Contact s Midi-Overload   (Must match  (Use upper
             contactor  limit in part )
              number)
   9  - 9A BLANK -  S - Screw A - AC type 24 - 24V BLANK BLANK  32 - 9, 12, 18A BLANK - 10 S - Screw 0.1 ~ 0.16A
 12  - 12A 3-pole L - Lug (>50A) D - DC type 120 - 120V -50/60 Hz -Standard  22, 32, 40A L - 20 L - Lug (≥35A) 0.16 ~ 0.25A
 18  - 18A /4 - 4-pole            & 50Hz - 50Hz only arrangement  63 - 50, 65A   0.25 ~ 0.4A
 22  - 22A U - Reversing   600 - 600V 60Hz - 60Hz only NOAUX  95 - 75, 85, 100A   0.4 ~ 0.63A
 32  - 32A      -No Aux.      0.63 ~ 1A
 40  - 40A      Contact (>=32A)     1 ~ 1.6A
 50  - 50A       Preliminary Data   1.6 ~ 2.5A
 65  - 65A           2.5 ~ 4A
 75  - 75A       CGE 22 3P 22AN 4 ~ 6A
 85 - 85A           5 ~ 8A
 100 - 100A       Electronic Frame Size Protection Setting Range 6 ~ 9A
         Midi Overload   (Use upper  7 ~ 10A
            limit in part ) 9 ~ 13A
          22 - 9, 12, 18, 22A Direct Mount CGE22 12 ~ 18A
          40 - 32, 40A 22 and 40AF 0.3 ~ 1.5AN 16 ~ 22A
          80 - 50, 65, 75, 85A 2P - 2-Pole 1 ~ 5AN 18 ~ 25A
           3P - 3-Pole 4.4 ~ 22AN 22 ~ 32A
           3PR -3-pole  24 ~ 36A
            CGE40 28 ~ 40A
           Separate Mount 4 ~ 20AN 34 ~ 50A
           All CGE sizes 8 ~ 40AN 45 ~ 65A
           2S - 2-Pole  54 ~ 75A
           3S - 3-Pole CGE80 63 ~ 85A
           3SR - 3-Pole 16 ~ 80AN 70 ~ 95A
             80 ~ 100A
           Through-Hole  (Setting Range Guide)
           22 and 40AF   GT32
           2T - 2-Pole  GT65
           3T - 3-Pole  GT95
           3TR - 3-Pole
– – – – –
Power Contactor     Overload
CC 150  S A 24 GT 150  S 50A
Magnetic Amperage Size Type Terminal Type Coil  Type Coil Voltage Bimetallic Frame Size Class Terminal Type Setting Ranges
Midi -Contactor       Midi-Overload   (Must match  (Use upper

Power-Contactors and Overloads
 Accessories
Ordering Guide
–
Mini-Contactor     Overload
CGM S 9 A 120 10 CGT 12 M 0.16A
Magnetic 3-Pole Application and  Amperage Size Coil Type Coil Voltage Built-in Auxiliary  Bimetallic  Amperage Size Type Setting Ranges
Mini-Contactor Terminal Style    Contact  Mini-Overload   (Use upper limit
     Combination    in part number)
 Non-Reversing 6 - 6A A - AC Coil 24 - 24V 10 - 1 NO   12 - Up to 12A M - Mini 0.1 ~ 0.16A
 S - Screw (std.) 9 - 9A D - DC Coil 120 - 120V 01 - 1 NC     0.16 ~ 0.25A
 F - Fast On 12 - 12A       0.25 ~ 0.4A
 C - Cage Clamp        0.4 ~ 0.63A
 P - Solder Pin   480 - 480V     0.63 ~ 1A
 Reversing Type        1 ~ 1.6A
 U- Screw (standard)    See data sheet       1.6 ~ 2.5A
 CU - Cage Clamp   for full o�ering     2.5 ~ 4A
 FU - Fast On        4 ~ 6A
 PU - Solder Pin        5 ~ 8A
         6 ~ 9A
         7 ~ 10A
         9 ~ 13A
Midi-Contactor       Overload
CC 9  S A 120   GT 32  S 0.16A
Magnetic 3-pole Amperage Size Type Terminal Type Coil  Type Coil Voltage AC Coil  Auxiliary Bimetallic Frame Size Class Terminal Type Setting Ranges
Midi -Contactor       Frequency Contact s Midi-Overload   (Must match  (Use upper
             contactor  limit in part )
              number)
   9  - 9A BLANK -  S - Screw A - AC type 24 - 24V BLANK BLANK  32 - 9, 12, 18A BLANK - 10 S - Screw 0.1 ~ 0.16A
 12  - 12A 3-pole L - Lug (>50A) D - DC type 120 - 120V -50/60 Hz -Standard  22, 32, 40A L - 20 L - Lug (≥35A) 0.16 ~ 0.25A
 18  - 18A /4 - 4-pole            & 50Hz - 50Hz only arrangement  63 - 50, 65A   0.25 ~ 0.4A
 22  - 22A U - Reversing   600 - 600V 60Hz - 60Hz only NOAUX  95 - 75, 85, 100A   0.4 ~ 0.63A
 32  - 32A      -No Aux.      0.63 ~ 1A
 40  - 40A      Contact (>=32A)     1 ~ 1.6A
 50  - 50A       Preliminary Data   1.6 ~ 2.5A
 65  - 65A           2.5 ~ 4A
 75  - 75A       CGE 22 3P 22AN 4 ~ 6A
 85 - 85A           5 ~ 8A
 100 - 100A       Electronic Frame Size Protection Setting Range 6 ~ 9A
         Midi Overload   (Use upper  7 ~ 10A
            limit in part ) 9 ~ 13A
          22 - 9, 12, 18, 22A Direct Mount CGE22 12 ~ 18A
          40 - 32, 40A 22 and 40AF 0.3 ~ 1.5AN 16 ~ 22A
          80 - 50, 65, 75, 85A 2P - 2-Pole 1 ~ 5AN 18 ~ 25A
           3P - 3-Pole 4.4 ~ 22AN 22 ~ 32A
           3PR -3-pole  24 ~ 36A
            CGE40 28 ~ 40A
           Separate Mount 4 ~ 20AN 34 ~ 50A
           All CGE sizes 8 ~ 40AN 45 ~ 65A
           2S - 2-Pole  54 ~ 75A
           3S - 3-Pole CGE80 63 ~ 85A
           3SR - 3-Pole 16 ~ 80AN 70 ~ 95A
             80 ~ 100A
           Through-Hole  (Setting Range Guide)
           22 and 40AF   GT32
           2T - 2-Pole  GT65
           3T - 3-Pole  GT95
           3TR - 3-Pole
– – – – –
Power Contactor     Overload
CC 150  S A 24 GT 150  S 50A
Magnetic Amperage Size Type Terminal Type Coil  Type Coil Voltage Bimetallic Frame Size Class Terminal Type Setting Ranges
Midi -Contactor       Midi-Overload   (Must match  (Use upper